

## NutraFlora® P-95, PIN 111001

### Allergen Statement

Allergens	Present in the Product	Present in Other Products Manufactured on	
		Same Line	Same Plant
<b>Wheat</b> containing gluten, which include but are not limited to wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and buckwheat, their hybridized strains, and products of these. Corn, rice, sorghum, flax and products of these are NOT included.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Crustaceans, Shellfish</b> , and products of these, which include but are not limited to shrimp, prawns, crab, lobster, and crayfish.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Mollusks</b> and products of these, which include but are not limited to oysters, clams, scallops, and mussels.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Eggs</b> and egg products.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Fish</b> and fish products.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Peanuts</b> and products of these. Highly refined (refined, bleached and deodorized), peanut oil is NOT included.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Soybeans</b> and products of these, which include but are not limited to hydrolyzed vegetable protein and lecithin. Highly refined soybean oil is NOT included.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Sesame Seeds</b> and products of these.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Milk</b> and milk products, which include but are not limited to lactose, whey, casein and caseinates.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Tree nuts</b> and nut products, which include but are not limited to almonds, Brazil nuts, pecans, cashews, chestnuts, hazelnuts (filberts), pine nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts, hickory nuts and walnuts.	NO	NO	NO
<b>Sulphites</b> in concentrations of 10 mg/kg (10 ppm) or more, measured as total sulphur dioxide. Sulphiting agents include but are not limited to sulphur dioxide, sodium sulphite, sodium and potassium bisulphite, and sodium and potassium metabisulphite.	NO	NO	YES

Plant Source	Yes	No	Plant Source Ingredient(s)
Hydrolyzed Plant Protein		✓	
Starch & Modified Starches		✓	
Flour		✓	
Gluten		✓	
Fat & Oil Products		✓	

#### FOOD INTOLERANT MATERIAL SOURCE

	Yes	No		Yes	No
Bananas		✓	Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)		✓
Carmine/Cochineal		✓	Mustard		✓
Celery		✓	Orange		✓
Cherries		✓	Pear		✓
Cinnamon		✓	Raspberries		✓
Corn		✓	Strawberries		✓
Grapefruit		✓	Sulphites - in concentrations of 10 mg/kg (10 ppm) or more, measured as total sulphur dioxide.		✓
Lactose		✓	Sunset Yellow – FD&C #6 – E110		✓
Lemons		✓	Tartrazine – FD&C Yellow #5 – E102		✓

**Dietary Lifestyle:**

☒ Suitable for Vegetarians

☒ Suitable for Vegans

#### FOOD & SAFETY INFORMATION

<input type="checkbox"/> HACCP program in place	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> An effective GMP program
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Non-accredited HACCP program	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Comply to government guidelines for pesticides, antibiotics and heavy metals
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> An effective procedure to avoid cross- contamination of allergens	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Allergy education program for employees